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"WHITE BOX”
(TOWN BROOKHAVEN)

305 BROOKHAVEN AVENUE
SUITE§ "1220"
ATLANTA, GA 30319
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PROJECT CRITERIA

CONTACT LIST

ARCHITECT:

CHUNG CHENG CHANG
GEORGIA REG.#: 5259

5720 BUFORD HWY.
SUITE 200
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)—326-9868
FAX: (678)—278-3696

GENERAL CODES

INTERIOR FINISH CODE COMPLIANCE REPORT

DATE OF REVIEW:

FILE #: Walk thru.

NAME OF DEVELOPMENT: "WHITE BOX" (TOWN BROOKHAVEN)

LOCATION OF DEVELOPMENT:_ 2305 BROOKHAVEN AVENUE SUITE# "1220” ATLANTA, GA 30319
CHARLES CHANG 770—234-9598

GEORGIA REG. f: _ °2°9

GEORGIA REG. #:_ N/A

ARCHITECT: PHONE #:

STRUCTURAL ENGINEER: N/A PHONE #:

Occupancy Classification: BUSINESS

Type of Construction:

Sprinklered ( YES or NO):_YES

Seismic Use Group: Seismic Design Category: C

Total interior Finish Area (sq. ft.). : 1,849

Includes: Basement: z\ A Mezzanine: z\ A

Floor level: FIRST Total number of stories in building:

19
EXISTING

Calculated Occupancy Load:
Required Minimun floor Live Load (PSF):

GA 30319

SUITE§ "1220”

305 BROOKHAVEN AVENUE

ATLANTA,

"WHITE BOX”
(TOWN BROOKHAVEN)

APPLICABLE CODES / YEAR

—International Building Code (ICC): 2012 Edition with 2014 & 2015 Amendments
—National Electrical Code (NFPA): 2014 Edition
—International Fuel Gas Code (ICC): 2012 Edition with 2014 & 2015 Amendments

—International Mechanical Code (ICC): 2012 Edition with 2014 & 2015 Amendments

—International Plumbing Code (ICC): 2012 Edition with 2014 & 2015 Amendments

—International Energy Conservation Code (ICC): 2009 Edition with 2011 & 2012 Amendments

FIRE CODES:

—NFPA 101 Life Safety Code: 2012 Edition (*)

—International Fire Code (ICC): 2012 Edition with 2014 Amendments (*)
(Referenced codes are modified by the State Fire Marshal per Ch. 120-3-3
of Rules and Regulations of the Safety Fire Commisioner)

—0.C.G.A. Title 25 (State Fire Law)

—0.C.G.A. Title 30 (Access to and Use of Public Facilities by Persons with

Disabilities)

LIFE

SAFETY PLAN

ADA

DETAILS

—2010 ADA Standards

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL OBTAIN INSURANCE ADEQUATE IN COVERAGE TO INSURE ALL MATERIAL STORED ON OR OFF SITE AND
ALL WORK IN PLACE AND HALL PEOVIDE LIABILITY INSURANCE DURING THE CONSTRUCTION PROCESS UNTIL SUCH TIME THAT THE
BUILDING IS ACCEPTED BY OWNER FOR OCCUPATION.

. ALL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE FURNISHED BY THE OWNER AND INSTALLED BY CONTRACOTR.

. THE CONSTRUCTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITE CONDITIONS BEFORE CONSTRUCTION. THE ARCHITECT SHALL BE
INFORMED FO ANY DISCREPANCY.

. ALL MATERIAL AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST ADDITION OF THE STANDARD BUILDING CODE, NATIONAL
PLUMBING CODE, NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE, OSHA REGULATIONS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF STATE AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES
HAVING JURISDICTION.

. THE DESIGN ACCRACY AND SAFTY OF ERECTION, BRACING, SHORING, EMPORARY SUPPORTS AND CONSTRUCTION MENAS
METHODS IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONSTRACTOR.

. THE CONSTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL FLOOR AND ROOF MOUNTED MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT WEIGHTS, FLOOR/CEILING AND
ROOF OPENINGS, SIZES AND LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECTURAL AND MECHANICAL DRAWINGS.

. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSURE THAT THE ARCHITECTURAL CIVIL, MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL AND PLUMBING
WORKS WITH THE STRUCTURAL.

. ALL INTERIROR FINISHES SHALL BE CLASS "A" MIN. FLAME SPREAD AS PER CODE.

FIRE DETAILS
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CUSTOM DESIGN
&

DEVELOPMENT

CORPORATION

5720 BUFORD HWY.

SUITE 306
NORCROSS, GA 30071

TEL: (770)-326-9868
FAX: (678)-278-3696
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LIFE SAFETY NOTES

NOTE: SECTIONS REFERENCED ARE FROM THE 2012 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE

122.38. - THE CLEAR WIDTH OF ANY CORRIDOR OR PASSAGEWAY SERVING AN OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES.
CORRIDORS NOT LESS THAN 44 INCHES

12.2.4.1. = AT LEAST ONE SEPARATE EXITS SHALL BE PROVIDED

2 BXTS ARE PROVIDED

12281 — EXTS SHALL BE LOCATED REMOTELY FROM EACH OTHER AND SHALL BE ARRANGED TO MINMIZE THE POSSIBILITY THAT THEY MIGHT BE BLOCKED BY
ANY EMERGENCY.

EXISTS ARE LOCATED REMOTELY EACH OTHER

1226 - TRAVEL DISTANCE TO EXITS, MEASURED IN ACCORDANCE W/ SECTION 7-8 SHALL NOT EXCEED 150 FEET.
TRAVEL DISTANCE DOES NOT EXCEED 150 FEET

1228 = MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL BE ILLUMINATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-8.

1229, = EMERGENCY LIGHTING SHALL BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-8.
EMERGENCY LIGHTING PROVIDED

12210 — MEANS OF EGRESS SHALL HAVE SIGNS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 7-10.
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LAVATORY CLEARANCES
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CLEAR FLOOR SPACE AT LAVATORIES

\ 48" MIN.

250LB CONCENTRATED LOAD

AT EACH CONNECTION

-

4'MIN.

FREE—STANDING
FOUNTAIN OR COOLER S
KNEE CLEARANCE

DRINKING FOUNTAIN

36min

GRAB BARS & FISTURES MOUNTING DETAIL

(a) Back Wall

m-.

POUT HEIGHT AND

NO SCALE

System No. W-L-1001.
(Formerly system No. 147)

F Ratings — 1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Items 2 and 3)
T Ratings — 0,1,2,3 and 4Hr (see Item 3)

L Ratings At Ambient — leas than 1 CFM/sq ft
L Ratings At 400F — less than 1 CFM/sq ft

i, 1S
SECTION A-A

1. Wall Assembly — The 1,2,3 or 4 hr fire—rated gypsum
wallboard/stud wall assembly shall be constructed of the
materiala and in the manner described in the individual
U300 or U400 Series wall or Partition Designs in the UL
Fire Resistance Directory and shall include the following
construction features:

a. Studs — Wall framing may consist of either wood studs
(Max 2hr fire rated assemblies) or steel channel studs.
Wood studs to consist of nom 2 by 4in. lumber spaced
16 in. OC with nom 2 by 4 in. lumber end plates and
cross braces. Steel studs to be min 3-5/8 In. wide by
1-3/8 in. deep channels spaced max24 in. OC

b. Gypsum Board* — Nom % or 5/8 in. thick, 4ft. wide
with aquare or tapered edges. The gypsum wallboard type,
thickness, number of layers, fastener type and sheet
orientation shall be as specified in the individual U300 or
U400 Series Design in the UL Fire Resistance Directory.
Max diam of opening is 13—1/2in.

2. Pipe or Conduit — Nom 12 in. diam (or smaller)
Schedule 10 (or heavier) steel pipe, nom 12in. diam (or
smaller) service weight (or heavier) cast iron soil pipe,
nom 12 in. diam (or smaller) Class 50 (or heavier) ductile
iron pressure pipe, nom 6 in. diam (or smaller) steel
conduit, nom 4 In. diam (or smaller) Type L or (or
heavier) copper tubing or 1 in. diam (or smaller) flexible
steel conduit. When copper pipe is used, max F Rating of
fire stop system (Item 3) Is 2h. Steel pipes or conduits
larger than nom 4in. diam may only be used in walls
constructed using steel channel studs. A max of one pipe
or condult Is permitted In the fire stop system. Pipe or
condult to be Installed near center of stud cavity width
and to be rigidly supported on both sides of wall
assembly.

3. Fill, Void or Cavity Material* — Caulk — Caulk fill
material installed to completely fill annular space between
plpe or conduit and gypsum wallboard and with a min
1/4in. diam bead of caulk applied to perimeter of pipe or
condult at its egress from the wall. Caulk Installed
symmetrically on the both side of wall assembly. The
hourly F Rating of the fire stop system is dependent upon
the hourly fire rating of the wall assembly in which it is
Iinstalled, as shown in the following table. The hourly T
Rating of the fire stop system iIs dependent upon the
type or size of the pipe or conduit and the hourly fire
rating of the wall assembly in which it is installed, as
tabulated below:

Max pipe or Annular F T

Conduit Space Rating Rating

Diam In. In. Hr Hr

1 0 to 3/16 1o0r2 0+, 1o0r2
1 % to ¥ 3or4 3or4

4 0 to 1-1/2 1or2 o

6 % to % 3or4 0

12 3/16 to 3/8 1or2 0

+ when copper pipe is used, T Rating iIs O h.
3M Company — CP 25WB+.
* Bearing the UL Classification Mark.
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